

Mounds View Fall Clean Up

Saturday, September 16th 9:00 AM - Noon

Mounds View Public Works - 2466 Bronson Drive

FREE SHREDDING TRUCK WILL BE ONSITE

A valid driver's license with a Mounds View address is required for admission

Fee Schedule

SET LOAD FEES

ADDITIONAL COST ITEMS**

Minimum Charge	\$46.00
Pickup Load (level)	
Larger Trailer	

SUBSIDIZED ITEMS

- Appliances with or without Freon:
 2 per household (free)
- Car batteries:

2 per household (free)

Car/Pickup Truck tires:8 per household (free)

ITEMS NOT ACCEPTED

Drop off at the following locations:

• Leaves, Grass Clippings and Organics

Ramsey County Yard Waste Site 8307 Long Lake Road, Mounds View, MN 55112 651-633-EASY (3279) RamseyRecycles.com/yardwaste

Brush

Ramsey County Yard Waste Site Arden Hills 3530 Hudson Avenue, Arden Hills, MN 55112 651-633-EASY (3279) RamseyRecycles.com/yardwaste

Hazardous Waste

Fluorescent lights, paints, insecticides, etc. Ramsey County Household Hazardous Waste Site 5 Empire Drive, Saint Paul, MN 55103 651-633-EASY (3279) RamseyRecycles.com/hhw

Box Spring (any size)	\$40.00
Mattress (any size)	\$40.00
Couch	
Stuffed Chair	\$25.00
Appliances with Freon	
Appliances without Freon	
Car Battery (exceeding the 2 free)	
Car Tire (exceeding the 8 free)	\$13.00
Truck Tire (Pickup Truck Tire ONLY)	
All Tires with rims additional per tire	\$18.00
Window Air Conditioner	\$40.00
TV > 27 inch	\$80.00
TV < 27 inch	\$50.00
Console TVs	
VCR	\$25.00

COMPUTERS

CPU Hard Drive	\$35.00
Monitor	\$40.00
Desktop Printer	\$35.00
Large Printer	

**Residents who dispose of additional cost items as part of a load will be charged for the item and the load. The haulers reserve the right to charge appropriately for unusual and hard to dispose of items and for vehicle loads that are not level.

The City has contracted with NITTI Sanitation, Inc. to conduct the Spring Clean Up Day. For more information contact NITTI Sanitation, Inc. at 651-457-7497.

Make checks payable to LIGHTNING DISPOSAL